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FILENAME,C,12 SIZE,N,10PASSWORD,CFILETIMLASTACUPLOADER,
ARENAED.ZIP 132971 ### ### STUDIO6
AUTOPAG.ZIP 15300 ### ### STUDIO6
BESTH155.ZIP 232515 ### ### STUDIO6
CARTDEMO.ZIP 333486 ### ### STUDIO6
CE318C.ZIP 30715 ### ### STUDIO6
CE318D.ZIP 24333 ### ### STUDIO6
CSIFIX2.ZIP 21533 ### ### STUDIO6
EDCON230.ZIP 29422 ### ### STUDIO6
EDTKEY11.ZIP 34377 ### ### STUDIO6
EKIZ10B.ZIP 55195 ### ### STUDIO6
EW9.ZIP 751405 ### ### STUDIO6
EZXW30CB.ZIP 249449 ### ### STUDIO6
FDUPL101.ZIP 11315 ### ### STUDIO6
FFU11.ZIP 83518 ### ### STUDIO6
FKAT10.ZIP 55756 ### ### STUDIO6
FLIP10.ZIP 29903 ### ### STUDIO6
G94_NUM.ZIP 262629 ### ### STUDIO6
GATOR_01.ZIP 342246 ### ### STUDIO6
GDSPEL23.ZIP 419161 ### ### STUDIO6
GEDED101.ZIP 140080 ### ### STUDIO6
GLEDIT30.ZIP 46529 ### ### STUDIO6
HANDBAR.ZIP 196672 ### ### STUDIO6
HCAT11.ZIP 463182 ### ### STUDIO6
HE14.ZIP 54276 ### ### STUDIO6
JUSTIFY.ZIP 15376 ### ### STUDIO6
KLINE101.ZIP 13179 ### ### STUDIO6
KWS144.ZIP 29150 ### ### STUDIO6
LCASE10.ZIP 38100 ### ### STUDIO6
LTRIM10.ZIP 38094 ### ### STUDIO6
MAXFND30.ZIP 32690 ### ### STUDIO6
MEDOWL.ZIP 133237 ### ### STUDIO6
MERGE219.ZIP 101834 ### ### STUDIO6
MERGP1B3.ZIP 146674 ### ### STUDIO6
MUD30.ZIP 37638 ### ### STUDIO6
NE203.ZIP 99192 ### ### STUDIO6
OHREAD.ZIP 93154 ### ### STUDIO6
PETPE501.ZIP 354454 ### ### STUDIO6
PIM32.ZIP 54864 ### ### STUDIO6
POWPPL18.ZIP 175901 ### ### STUDIO6
QKRF11.ZIP 256364 ### ### STUDIO6
RAM10.ZIP 164066 ### ### STUDIO6
RBLANK10.ZIP 38104 ### ### STUDIO6
SEE507.ZIP 114725 ### ### STUDIO6
SIMHLP20.ZIP 337744 ### ### STUDIO6
SLEEK41.ZIP 15641 ### ### STUDIO6
STXT130.ZIP 145250 ### ### STUDIO6
TRW015.ZIP 74715 ### ### STUDIO6
TXPRO102.ZIP 81525 ### ### STUDIO6
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TXTHANDL.ZIP 12607 ### ### STUDIO6
VDE173A.ZIP 146870 ### ### STUDIO6
WORDF311.ZIP 1101778 ### ### STUDIO6
WP61UTIL.ZIP 853621 ### ### STUDIO6
WRITIT21.ZIP 247588 ### ### STUDIO6
WXPRS10.ZIP 1153947 ### ### STUDIO6
XED11B.ZIP 170137 ### ### STUDIO6
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DESC,C,75 NVNVDOUPONOFFFAIFRENUCOSAREA
A cheat for Arena - Change all attributes ######################## 0 0 17
Automatically paginate ASCII text files ######################## 0 0 17
BESTHES v1.55 - <ASP> SHAREWARE THESAURUS Complementary to yo######################## 0 0 17
Cartouche Magazine - Electronic Hypertext Mag ######################## 0 0 17
CMEditor File Text Editor v3.18c <ASP> -- Small, handy text editor loa ######################## 0 0 17
CMEditor File Text Editor v3.18d <ASP> -- Small, handy text editor loa ######################## 0 0 17
Text reformatter for free-lance writers and reporters who transmit to ######################## 0 0 17
EDCON PRO v2.30 - Edit/View your CONFIG and AUTOEXEC, side by side######################## 0 0 17
EDTKEY 1.1 EDT keypad emulator for Word/Win ######################## 0 0 17
Utl-edit Ekiz V1.0 (Beta) Visual Text Editor ######################## 0 0 17
EASY WORD V 9.0 <ASP> Word Proccessor - Easy to use Word Processor######################## 0 0 17
EZX-Word v.W30cb WP Small size makes it great! Spellckeck! ######################## 0 0 17
FDUPLINS v1.01 - DOS utility: eliminates non-unique lines from a SORTE ######################## 0 0 17
FILE FORMAT UTILITIES v1.1 - Seven programs which prepare files for "w######################## 0 0 17
FONTKAT v1.0. Builds font catalogs for WP 6.0/DOS. Users mark only tho ######################## 0 0 17
"Flip 1.0 Show number of lines from top or bottom" ######################## 0 0 17
Microstation V5 Tech Notes in Ms Word Format. ######################## 0 0 17
GATOR Edit v1.0 - powerful and easy to use text editor for Windows. Ed ######################## 0 0 17
GDSPELL v2.3a FAST, EASY text file spell checker.   Includes  a  VERY ######################## 0 0 17
GedEdit is a Genealogy computer program with a database engine based o######################## 0 0 17
Gledit V3.0formerly Gedit, Lets You Globally Search For, & Optionally ######################## 0 0 17
HandyBar FREE Version 4.0 by Scott Dunn HandyBar is a customizable flo######################## 0 0 17
HYPERCAT V1.1  <ASP> Hypertext catalog/authoring application. ######################## 0 0 17
HEXEDIT 1.4 <ASP> Edit binary files in a HEX byte format- ######################## 0 0 17
JUSTIFY -- A text justification program to reformat ASCII text files. ######################## 0 0 17
KLine v1.01 - DOS Utility: KLine kills all lines in a text file which ######################## 0 0 17
KEYWORD SEARCH v1.44 - Search for keywords within text & binary files.######################## 0 0 17
Lcase! v1.00: Simple program to convert text files to all lower CASE. ######################## 0 0 17
LTrim! v1.00: Simple program to remove blanks on the left side of text ######################## 0 0 17
MaxFind 3.0.  Fast multi-string/line text search.  Can search entire d ######################## 0 0 17
Demo of Magma Editor DLL. Demo replaces TEdit from OWL. Requires M ######################## 0 0 17
MERGEFILE v2.19 (10/6/94) merge sorted lists ######################## 0 0 17
MERGEPRO v1.00á3 - merge almost ANY files! Works on any size of sorte######################## 0 0 17
Mud v3.0: Mac/Unix DOS translator/reformatter that will convert CR/LF to ######################## 0 0 17
NE v2.03 FREEWARE text editor  with  ALL the  features. From GDSOFT. (######################## 0 0 17
Reader Program for Cartouche HypperText ######################## 0 0 17
pE - The "perfect" Editor v5.00 <ASP> - Can convert all major Word Pro ######################## 0 0 17
New P.I.M. v3.1 for Word 6.0 for Windows. IMPORTS EVERY DATABASE ######################## 0 0 17
PowerPPL 1.80 PPL Sources Editor. Customizable Colorized Code. (Borlan######################## 0 0 17
QuikRef v1.1 - Create Multi-media HyperText Lists with up to 1500 Butt ######################## 0 0 17
Read-A-Matic v1.0 <ASP> Easy to use utility that turns ordinary text f ######################## 0 0 17
RBlank! v1.00: Simple program to remove blank lines from text files. O ######################## 0 0 17
SEE 5.07 (File Viewer) from MicroFox Company. Scroll any size file in ######################## 0 0 17
Simply Help v2.0 <ASP> - Create text based hypertext documents & help ######################## 0 0 17
Sleek Text file reformatter v4.10 ######################## 0 0 17
SAVETEXT v1.30 - Text file browser with a twist: Lines within file can ######################## 0 0 17
Jeff's Trw, V0.15, Public Beta Dlg Gui Config Editor. ######################## 0 0 17
TEXTPRO 1.02 <ASP> - A program for formatting ascii text files.  Input ######################## 0 0 17
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Ms Access Text Capitalization Modules. ######################## 0 0 17
Video Display Editor v1.73A Update to E Mayer's VDE Text Editor ######################## 0 0 17
Word Fugue Word Processor v3.1 <ASP> Industrial strength word processo######################## 0 0 17
WP61UTIL.ZIP Various utilities for WPWIN 6.1. ######################## 0 0 17
WRITEIT 2.10 - A Text Editor/Word Processor for new users. Ultra-easy ######################## 0 0 17
WordExpress - Feature rich Word Processor for Windows. The most comple######################## 0 0 17
XED is a powerful HEX/ASCII/BINARY file editor. Unlimited file size. 2 ######################## 0 0 17
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KEYWORD1,C,KEYWORD2,CKEYWORD3,C,1KEYWORD4,C,1KEYWORD5,C,10KEYWORD6,C,STOREDPTH,C,79

BESTHES V1 55 <ASP> SHAREWARE THESAURUS
CARTOUCHE MAGAZINE ELECTRONIC HYPERTEXT MAG
CMEDITOR FILE V3 18C <ASP> --
CMEDITOR FILE V3 18D <ASP> --

EDCON PRO V2 30 EDIT/VIEW YOUR
EDTKEY 1 EDT KEYPAD EMULATOR WORD/WIN

V 9 0 <ASP> PROCCESSOR EASY
EZX-WORD V W30CB WP SMALL SIZE
FDUPLINS V1 01 DOS UTILITY ELIMINATES
FILE FORMAT UTILITIES V1 1 SEVEN
FONTKAT V1 0 BUILDS FONT CATALOGS

GATOR EDIT V1 0 POWERFUL EASY
GDSPELL V2 3A FAST EASY TEXT

FREE VERSION 4 0 SCOTT DUNN
HYPERCAT V1 1 <ASP> HYPERTEXT CATALOG/AU
HEXEDIT 1 4 <ASP> EDIT BINARY
JUSTIFY -- JUSTIFICAT PROGRAM REFORMAT ASCII
V1 01 DOS UTILITY KLINE KILLS
KEYWORD V1 44 SEARCH KEYWORDS WITHIN
LCASE! V1 00 SIMPLE PROGRAM CONVERT
LTRIM! V1 00 SIMPLE PROGRAM REMOVE
MAXFIND 3 0 FAST MULTI-STRI TEXT
MAGMA EDITOR DLL DEMO REPLACES TEDIT
MERGEFILE V2 19 10/6/94 MERGE SORTED
MERGEPRO V1 00á3 MERGE ALMOST FILES!

NE V2 03 FREEWARE TEXT EDITOR
READER PROGRAM CARTOUCHE HYPPERTEXT
PE "PERFECT" EDITOR V5 00 <ASP>
NEW P V3 1 WORD 6
POWERPPL 1 80 PPL SOURCES EDITOR
QUIKREF V1 1 CREATE MULTI-MEDI HYPERTEXT
READ-A-MAT V1 0 <ASP> EASY UTILITY
RBLANK! V1 00 SIMPLE PROGRAM REMOVE
SEE 5 07 VIEWER MICROFOX COMPANY
SIMPLY V2 0 <ASP> CREATE TEXT
SLEEK TEXT FILE REFORMATTE V4 10
SAVETEXT V1 30 TEXT BROWSER TWIST

TEXTPRO 1 02 <ASP> PROGRAM FORMATTING
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FUGUE V3 1 <ASP> INDUSTRIAL STRENGTH
WP61UTIL ZIP VARIOUS UTILITIES WPWIN 6
WRITEIT 2 10 TEXT EDITOR/WOR PROCESSOR
WORDEXPRESFEATURE RICH WORD PROCESSOR WINDOWS
XED POWERFUL HEX/ASCII/ EDITOR UNLIMITED FILE
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